



2026:BHC-AUG:20766

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3457/2012**

...

Mr. K.F.Shingare advocate for petitioners.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.K.Tambe

...

CORAM : S V GANGAPURWALA, J.

Dated: April 16, 2012

...

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondent returnable in two weeks i.e. 30.4.2012.
2. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.
3. Leave to add party. Issue notice to the added party also returnable in two weeks. Till next date, no Elections be held.

( S V GANGAPURWALA, J. )

...