



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

---

WRIT PETITION NO.3457 OF 2012

Shankar Bhimrao Dabhade & ors.

VS

The State of Mah. & ors.

Adv. for petitioner: Mr.Shingare K.F.  
AGP for State/Respondents: Mr.D.R. Kale.  
Adv. for R/4 & 5: Mr.U.B. Bondar.

...  
CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J.  
Dated: April 08, 2013  
...

Heard. Arguable questions are raised.

**2 Rule.**

3 Learned Counsel for the petitioner, learned AGP and learned Counsel for respective respondents jointly submit that the interim order passed by this Court on 16th April, 2012 staying further elections may be modified by allowing respondents - authorities to conduct Gram Panchayat elections subject to outcome of this writ petition.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

---

4 Accordingly, interim order dated 16th April, 2012 is modified and the respondent - authorities are directed to conduct Gram Panchayat elections expeditiously. The result of such elections will be subject to the outcome of this writ petition.

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

PLK/\*