



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 3457 OF 2012

SHANKAR BHIMRAO DABHADE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.M. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : May 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None for the petitioner. The petition is possibly rendered infructuous. The writ petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/